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Government of Tripura
Directorate of Elementary Education
(Confirmation Section)

Dated, Agartala, the [0 /10/2024

MEM O

Subject:- Sanction for grant of MACP-III

In pursuance to the provisions of the Rule-12 of the TSCS (RP) Rules-2017,
approval is hereby accorded to allow the benefit of MACP-III in favour of the enclosed
listed 59 (Fifty nine) nos empioyees under the Directorate of Elementary Education, for
completion of 25 years of service, with effect from 01.04.2024(with DNI as on
01.01.2025) mentioned against each in column no-7.

There is no scope to exercise option for obtaining MACP benefit from the date of
next increment i.e. 01-07-2024 as Finance Department informed that memorandum
NO.F.7(2)-FIN (PC)/2018/592-792 dated 30" September, 2023 was issued as one time
measure and 'option' could be exercised (who accrued MACP from 01-04-2017 to 31-10-
2023) up to 31-10-2023 only as communicated vide Finance Department
U.0.N0.96/FIN(Estt-1I) dated 27-06-2024.

’h/gm 13{ #
a\\?\” -
(N.C Sharma, TCS;SSG)
Director of Elearentary Education

Tripura.

Copy to:-
1. The Head of Office and DDO/ Inspector of Schools
for information and taking necessary action.

2. Individual concerned at SI. No. (Through the Head of Office & DDO)
3. Guard file in the Section
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SL
No.

Name of Employee with designation &
place of posting

Date of Joining
in service

Date of
regularization
of service

Date of 1™ cas
LACP & MACP
may be
granted

Date of 2™
MACP may be
granted

Date of 3"
MACP may be
granted

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

01

Sri Dhananjoy Debbarma,
UGT, Ratanpur Jumia
Col.S.B.School under I/S,
Padmabil, Khowai

25.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

02

Smt. Sabita Debbarma, UGT,
Iswar Sardar Para High School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

03

Sri Bipul Debbarma, UGT,
Sarat Chow. Para S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

04

Sri Sushanta Debbarma, UGT
Lankapura S.B.School,
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

30.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

05

Sri Rupendra Debbarma, UGT,
Maichangbari
S.B.School(Pry.Sec), under I/S,
Padmabil, Khowai

25.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

06

Sri Ranjit Debbarma, UGT,
Ratanpur Jumia Col.
S.B.School (Pry.Sec), under
I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

25.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

07

Smt. Madhabi Debbarma, UGT,
Dongarbari S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

08

Sri Anukul Debbarma, UGT,
Nalongbari S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

09

Sri Bimal Debbarma, UGT,
Ramdayal Thakurpara S.B.

School (Pry.Sec), under I/S,
Padmabil, Khowai

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

10

Sri Dipu Kr. Debbarma, UGT,
Panditrambari S.B. School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

(N.C Sharma, TCS, SSG)
Director of Elementary Education,
Tripura.
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11

Sri Ranjit Debbarma, UGT,
Panditrambari S.B. School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

12

Sri Ashok Debbarma, UGT,
Bagabil High School (Pry.Sec),
under I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

13

Sri Dipankar Debbarma, UGT
Sarat Chow. S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

14

Smt. Aparna Debbarma, UGT
Bagabil High School (Pry.Sec),
under I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

27.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

15

Sri Dasarath Debbarma, UGT,
Athaibari High School Pry),
under I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

16

Sri Tarun Debbarm, UGT,
Bagabil Jumia Col. S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

17

Sri Sudhir Debbarma, UGT,
Modibari S.B.School (Pry.Sec),
under I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

18

Sri Sashi Kr. Debbarma, UGT,
Marehaduk S.B.School (Pry),
under I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

25.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

19

Smt. Subhadra Debbarma,
UGT, Labanya Chow. Para
High School (Pry.Sec), under
I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

20

Smt. Chandra Laxmi Debbarma
, UGT, Uttar Ramchandra Ghat
S.B.School (Pry), under I/S,
Padmabil, Khowai

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

21

Sri Surja Kr. Debbarma,
UGT,Hazari Tingaria
S.B.School (Pry.Sec), under
I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

25.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

22

Sri Parendra Debbarma, UGT
Uttar Ramchandra Ghat
S.B.School (Pry.Sec), under
I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

Director of Elementary Education,

o A

(N.C Sharma, TCS, SSG)

Tripura.
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23

Sri Tarun Debbama, UGT,
Kanchamati S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

24

Sri Prabhat Debbarma, UGT,
Kanchamati S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

09.07.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

25

Sri Bahadur Debbarma, UGT,
Dongarbari S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

26

Smt. Soma Debbarma, UGT,
Chankhalabari Model
S.B.School (Pry.Sec), under
I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

25.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

27

Smt. Suchitra Debbarma, UGT
Chankhalabari Model
S.B.School (Pry.Sec), under
1/S, Padmabil, Khowai

b

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

28

Sri Bimal Debbarma, UGT
Uttar Ramchandra Ghat
S.B.School (Pry.Sec), under
I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

25.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

29

Smt. Jehira Debbarma, UGT
Maichangbari S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

30

Smt. Rekha Rani
Debbarma,UGT, Nutan
Melkabari S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

31

Sri Biswajit Debbarma, UGT,
Sarat Chow. Para S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

32

Sri Nakumar Debbarma, UGT
Kanchamati S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

26.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

33

Sri Chitta Ranjan Debbarma,
UGT, Sonaraibari S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,
Khowai

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

/

(N.C Sharma, TCS, SSG)

Director of Elementary Education,

Tripura.
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Sri Ajit Debbarma, UGT,

Mitna Chara J.B.School under
I/S, Padmabil, Khowai

Sri Ranjit Debbarma, UGT,
Nutanmelkabari S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S, Padmabil,

UGT, Sonaraibari S.B.School

(Pry.Sec), under /S, Padmabil,
Khowai

Sri Nagendra Debbarma, UGT,
Maichangbari S.B.School
(Pry.Sec), under I/8, Padmabil,
Khowai

Sti Ajoy Debnath, UGT,
Rabindra Smriti J.B.School
under I/S Panisagar, North
Tripura

25.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

‘——___——__—‘*——_____-———__—1

24.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

Khowai
. - ___‘___._____“
Sri Ratnamani Debbarma,

28.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

—___——___—____——,__

23.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

23.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

Sri Sanjoy Kr. Malakar, UGT,
Paschim Panisagar High School
(Pry.Sec) under 1I/S Panisagar,
North Tripura

23.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

01.04.2024

|

01.04.2024

-

-t

01.04.2024

N

01.04.2024

—

01.04.2024

—

01.04.2024

Panisagar Eng. Med.
S.B.Schoo](Pry.Sec) under [/S
Panisagar, North Tripura

Sri Amal Kanti Barua, UGT |
24.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

Ngirhuichim Tara Halam,

UGT, Noagang Indracherra
S.B.School under I/S Panisagar,
North Tripura

25.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

Ringpanjoy Halam, UGT,
Noagang Indracherra
S.B.School under I/S Panisagar,
North Tripura

Sri Rabindra Kr. Das, UGT,
East Padmabil high
School(Pry.Sec) under I/S
Panisagar, North Tripura

24.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

24.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

Smt. Champa Choudhury,
UGT, Bilthai J.B.School under

26.10.1998 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009 | 01.04.2016

I/S Panisagar, North Tripura
Sri Kamalendu Chakma, UGT,
West Bilthai J.B.School under
I/S Panisagar, North Tripura

/

(N.C Sharma, TCS, SSG)

e

— ]

ﬂ

01.04.2024

— |

01.04.2024

—

01.04.2024

|

01.04.2024

30.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009 | 01.04.2016

—

01.04.2024

01.04.2024

|

Director of Elementary Education,

Tripura.
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46

Sri Sribas Rn. Das, UGT, Uttar
Padmabil Bh. Col. S.B.School
under I/S Panisagar, North
Tripura

47

48

Dinamani Debbarma, UGT,
Padmabil Dobhanga
S.B.School under I/S
Panisagar, North Tripura

21.06.1997

01.04.1999

—

01.04.2009

23.06.1997

Sri Dipendra Malakar, UGT
Panisagar Eng. Med. School
under I/S Panisagar, North

Tripura

49

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

28.06.1997

01.04.1999

Sri Gajendra Reang, UGT,
Noagang Indracherra
S.B.School under 1I/S Panisagar,
North Tripura

27.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

—

01.04.2009

50

Sri Babul Debnath, UGT,
Paschim Panisagar High School
(Pry.Sec), under I/S Panisagar,
North Tripura

24.06.1997

51

Sri Ashutosh Sarkar, UGT,
Ramchandrasom J.B.School
under I/S Panisagar, North
Tripura

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

52

Sri Bipad Bhanjan Nath, UGT,
Balakmuni High Schoo]
(Pry.Sec) under I/S Panisagar,
North Tripura

24.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

53

Smt. Jyotsna Das, UGT,

Naydrone Col. S.B.School
under I/S Panisagar, North
Tripura

21.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

54

Sri Bhupendra Das, UGT,
Paschim Panisagar High School
(Pry.Sec) under I/S Panisagar,
North Tripura

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

55

Smt. Bina Rani Debbarma,

UGT, Chamtilla J.B.School
under I/S Panisagar, North

Tripura

01.04.2009

23.06.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

56

Sri Harendra Debbarma, UGT,
Batrisdrone J.B.School under
I/S Panisagar, North Tripura

04.07.1997

01.04.1999

01.04.2009

RS

(N.C Sharma, TCS, SSG)
Director of Elementary Education,

/

Tripura.

—
01.04.2016

T e

01.04.2016

-

01.04.2024

01.04.2024

01.04.2016

-

01.04.2024

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

01.04.2016

01.04.2016

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

01.04.2024

01.04.2024

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

01.04.2016

01.04.2024

01.04.2016

01.04.2024
-




No. F. 27(5-15)DEE/CONF/MACP/97—1112024
List of 59 (Fifty nine) Under Graduate Teacher MACP- I11.

Sri Mukunda Mohan Rupini,

UGT, Kunjanagar J.B.Schoo]
57 uhder IS Panisagar, North 24.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009 01.04.2016 | 01.04.2024

Tripura
Sri Durjyadhan Banik, UGT,
38 |Madhabpur S.B.School under 28.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016 01.04.2024

I/S Panisagar, North Tripura

Sri Paritosh Kr. Das, UGT,
01.04.2024

‘____———.__———_*—_—_——__,_

Kunjanagar J.B.School
under I/S Panisagar, North
Tripura

23.06.1997 | 01.04.1999 01.04.2009| 01.04.2016

(N.C Sharma, TC SG)
Director of Elementary Education,
Tripura.




